FORM PTO-1619A (2./9.00)
Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027

AB 0651-0027

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

09-29-2000

## 

	RECORI	1 ( <b>amin</b> 1				
TO The Open distinction	(Data da a da Tarada mari	D1==	<u>1014761</u>			
TO: The Commissioner o Submission Type	reatents and trademar		eyance Typ		inai docum	enits) or copyties).
X New		<u> </u>	ssignment		ırity Agreen	nent
	D	^	ssignment		inty Agreen	iciit
Resubmission (Non- Document ID#	-Recordation)		icense	Chan	nge of Name	2
Correction of PTO E	rror Frame #		erger	Othe		
Corrective Documen	<u> </u>		(For Use	U.S. GOV ONLY by U.S.	<i>ernment</i> Government A	gencies)
Reel#	Frame #		Dep	artmental F	ile 🗀	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies		X	ark if additional n	ames of conv	eying parties	attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Adams,	Burt A.					06012000
Name (line 2)						
Second Party						Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Shafer,	William C.					06012000
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party			Ma	rk if additiona	I names of re	ceiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Oil & Ga	as Rental Services	, Inc.				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2) a corpor	ration of Louisian					receiving party is not domiciled in the United
	Lacion of Bodisian	ıa				States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 948 DeG	ravelle Rd.					representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)						separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Amelia	City	LA	State/Country		70340 Zip Coo	(a
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name					<del></del>	
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
9/28/2000 DNGUYEN 00000125 0	9586232 F(	OR OFFIC	CE USE ONLY			
1 FC:581	40.00 OP	J <b>!</b>				
1 101301	TV. VV UP					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT OCCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	19B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent	Name and Address A	rea Code and Telephone Nur	1ber 504-835-2000
Name St	ephen R. Doody		
Address (line 1) Ga	rvey, Smith, Nehrbass &	Doody, L.L.C.	
Address (line 2)	ree Lakeway Center, Suit	e 3290	
Address (line 3) 38	38 N. Causeway Blvd.		
Address (line 4) Me	tairie, LA 70002		
	ter the total number of pages of cluding any attachments.	of the attached conveyance (	ocument # 5
	mber(s) or Patent Number		lark if additional numbers attached
	ent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s)		mbers for the same property). Patent Number(s)
09/586,232	(s)		atent rumber(5)
If this document is bein signed by the first nam	g filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent App ed executing inventor.	lication, enter the date the patent ap	plication was Month Day Year
Patent Coopera	tion Treaty (PCT)		
	T application number	r PCT	PCT
•	U.S. Application Number <sub>PCT</sub> been assigned.	PCT	PCT
Number of Prop	erties Enter the total nu	mber of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Pr	operties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$ 40.00
Method of Pa Deposit Acc	yment: Enclosed	x Deposit Account	
	ent by deposit account or if additional f	rees can be charged to the account.) t Account Number:	# 50-0694
	Author	ization to charge additional fee:	: Yes X No
Statement and S	ignature		
To the best attached co indicated he	of my knowledge and belief, the property of the original prein.	he foregoing information is to dep	rue and correct and any osit account are authorized, as
Stephen R. Dood		Heyr / Lov.	September 15, 2000
Name of Pe	rson Signing	Signature /	Date

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

	FAILNISONLI			
Conveying P	arty(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	Posterilla a Data		
Enter additional (	Conveying Parties	Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)	Henry, Norman A.	06012000		
Name (line 2)				
Name (ine 2)		Execution Date		
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year		
Mattie (line i)				
Name (line 2)		Execution Date		
: 		Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Pa	rty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving-partie	se attached		
	Receiving Party(ies)	. attacheu		
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded		
		is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation		
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		must be a separate document from		
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)		
		<del></del> 1		
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Cod	e		
	<u></u>	,		
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United		
		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is		
Address (fine 1)		attached. (Designation must		
Address (line 2)		be a separate document from Assignment.)		
71001000 (IIII0 2)				
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Co			
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
• •	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sai	me property).		
	tent Application Number(s) Patent Numb	1		
		_,		

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, Burt A. Adams, William C. Shafer and Norman A. Henry, are the joint inventors of "DRILLING RIG, PIPE AND PIPE SUPPORT APPARATUS", application for United States Letters Patent which is executed of even date herewith.

WHEREAS, Oil & Gas Rental Services, Inc., a corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Louisiana, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention throughout the world, and all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by Oil & Gas Rental Services, Inc., and for other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Oil & Gas Rental Services, Inc., all right, title and interest in and to the said invention throughout the world, and said application for U.S. Letters Patent, and any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by Oil & Gas Rental Services, Inc. for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said application and from any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, to Oil & Gas Rental Services, Inc., as assignee of our entire interest, and hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And we further hereby covenant and agree that we will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of said invention and to such Letters Patent as may be granted therefor, to Oil & Gas Rental Services, Inc., its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives and that if Oil & Gas Rental Services, Inc., its successors, assigns or other legal representatives shall desire to file any divisional or continuation applications or to secure a reissue of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the filing of such divisional or continuation application, or such application for reissue and the procuring thereof,

and for the filing of such disclaimer, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

And we do further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, communicate to Oil & Gas Rental Services, Inc., its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the file history thereof as may be known to us, and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

EXECUTED THIS Log day of June, 200

Burt A. Adams

William C. Shafer

Norman A. Henry

STATE OF L	§	§		
PARISH OF	ST.	MARY	§ 8	

2000.

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Burt A. Adams, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this day of June,

Burt Al Adams

NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF LO	§	
		§
PARISH OF	ST. MARY	§

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared William C. Shafer, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

William C. Shafer

NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF L	§		
PARISH OF	57	MARY	§ 8
I MIGHT OF	9 (	, , , ,	8

2000.

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Norman A. Henry, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

NOTAR Y PLIBLIC

P:\Norma\Oil & Gas Services\Double Shoulder\Drill Rig.assignment.frm

**RECORDED: 09/19/2000**